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Carboxylic acid intermediates:
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OH

NHFmoc

1. NH,OTHP, EDC, TEA, HOBt, DCM, rt, 3h

2. 20% piperidine in DMF

R-COCOH
fo) EDC, HOB, TEA DCM
STHP rt, 12-24h

4a:
4b:
4c:
4d:
4e:

49:
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NH,

R = 5-chloro-2-fluorophenyl

R = 3,4-dichlorophenyl

R = 4-cyclohexylphenyl

R = 4-(phenoxymethyl)phenyl

= 4-(phenylcarbamoyl)phenyl
4-((4-chlorophenyl)carbamoyl)phenyl
4-(3-phenylureido)phenyl
4-((4-methylphenyl)sulfonamido)phenyl
quinolin-2-yl
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